
GHBPBW Womens Officers 2023 UPDATED - 25/01/2023

Phone Mobile P.C Email Address

NORTHERN ZONE
GISBORNE PARK         161 Club Days Wed / Sat / Sun
Club Captain Barb Woods 06 868 7096 021 438275 14 Judd St Gisborne 4010 Woodsbjaze@gmail.com
Secretary Kathy Papuni 06 8681124 021 2683012 7 Gordon St Gisborne 4010 kathy@grahamdobson.co.nz
MAHIA                         233 Club Days Thu / Sat / Sun
Club Captain Renee Hiko 027 3718682 reneeapril01@hotmail.com
Co Captain Lee Steel steelbuild@gmail.com
Secretary Elaine Westwood 027 6885485 wstwd@xtra.co.nz
PATUTAHI                    324 Club Days Tue / Sun
Club Captain Andrea Haisman 027 6690900 ahais002@gmail.com
POVERTY BAY             337 Club Days Mon / Wed / Sat
Club Captain Anne Gemmell mandagemmell@xtra.co.nz
TAHUNGA Club Day Tue
Club contact Tammy Steele 06 8670803 021 792125 Tahungagolfclub@gmail.com
TE PUIA SPRINGS       411 Club Day Sun
Club Captain Hiria McCluthie 021 02690628P O Box 76 Ruatoria kaimac345@gmail.com

TOLAGA BAY Club Day Sun

Club Captain Anthea Lincoln 06 8622622 027 6622622 j.a.lincoln@xtra.co.nz

WAIKOHU Club Day  Sun

Club Captain Marg Tuapawa 06 8621823 PO Box 8 Te Karaka Gisborne waikohu.golf@xtra.co.nz

Secretary Valerie Grace 027 8939551 valerieg@tkas.school.nz

WAIROA                      462 Club Days Wed / Sat / Sun

Club Captain Louise Tana 06 8388364 021 496963 louisetana@gmail.com

Secretary June Underhill 06 8387880 juneunderhill@gmail.com
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CENTRAL ZONE
HASTINGS                   180 Club Days Tue / Sat 

Club Captain Annabelle Absolom 021 803199 annabelle.absolom@gmail.com

Vice Captain Christine Bird 021 1033563 birdc.296@gmail.com

Club Contact Brett Allan 06 8797382 1523 Maraekakaho Rd RD5 Hastings info@specialteegolf.co.nz

Women's Bookings Andrew Jones 06 8797382 info@specialteegolf.co.nz

HAWKES BAY              184 Club Days Tues/Sat

Club Captain Matekino Maxwell 027 3298575 mamaxwell11@yahoo.com

Vice Captain June Clark 022 4157402 clark.june66@gmail.com

KARAMU                     569

Club Captain Jo Edge 021 0485211 liamjo@xtra.co.nz

MARAENUI                 246 Club Days Wed/Sat PO Box 152 Napier 4140

Club Captain Kathy Olsen 027 6730346 kpolsen@xtra.co.nz

Secretary Aseri Meikle 027 9142802 aseri.meikle@gmail.com

Treasurer Barbara Gilkison 027 2767348 gilkison@gmail.com

Sat Convenor Viv Wright 021 2922254 vivjwright@gmail.com

Wed Convenor Maree Atkinson 027 4457247 brianmareeatkinson@gmail.com

9 Hole Convenor Kerry Davis 021 1312296 kerry.davis@xtra.co.nz

NAPIER                        276 Club Days Tue/Sat /9 Hole WedTues

Club Captain Patricia Kerr 027 2104509 thengcladies@gmail.com

Golf Club Manager Scott Steward 06 8447913 1215 Korokipo Road RD3 Napier 4183 admin@napiergolf.co.nz

Vice Captain Barbara Davis 06 8701176 021 1159579 barbmurd@gmail.com

Secretary Marie Buckman 027 5353633 mariebuckman1@icloud.com

PUKETITIRI                  339 Club Day Tue

Club Captain Helen Donald 06 8398611 027 9390144 RD4 Napier 4186 Puketitiri waihiri01@gmail.com

Secretary Bronwyn Farquharson 06 8395817 027 6672777 RD6 Napier 4148 Puketitiri b.farquharson@xtra.co.nz

TE POHUE                   410 Club Day Wed

Club Captain Jan Cooper 06 8344279  021 447549 Te Pohue Golf Club RD2 Napier jancooper949@gmail.com
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SOUTHERN ZONE
CAPE TURNAGAIN     494 Club Day Tue / Sun

Club Captain Margaret Treacy 06 3743400 margarettreacy@xtra.co.nz

Secretary Gwen Murphy 06 3743670 gcmurphy44@gmail.com

DANNEVIRKE              144 Club Day Wed

Club Captain Val Divers 027 9675188 dival08@xtra.co.nz

Secretary Chris Riddell 06 3743803 7750 Route 52 RD 10 Dannevirke riddellspinegrove@yahoo.co.nz

ONGA ONGA              303 Club Day Mon

Club Captain Sally Butler 06 8565840 492 State Highway 50 RD3 Waipawa 4273 tiko@xtra.co.nz

Secretary Marg Richardson 06 8565544 259 Butler Road RD3 Waipawa 4273 bryanandmarg@gmail.com

PORANGAHAU           335 Club Day Mon

Club Captain Sue Bousfield 06 9280800 027 2265745 Porangahau Golf Club PO Box 76 Porangahau4245 bousfield@inspire.net.nz

Secretary Olive Tutaki 06 8555178 276254422 Porangahau Golf Club PO Box 76 Porangahau4245 bobandoli@farmside.co.nz

TAKAPAU                     390 Club Day Sat

Contact Sue Wilson 06 8558322 Takapau GC PO Box 50 Takapau 4243 dcscwilson@xtra.co.nz

WAIPAWA                   456 Club Days Wed  / Sun

Club Captain Wendy Fryer 027 4405086 wfryer.nz@gmail.com

Secretary Sandra Foster 06 8578784 027 2080330 PO Box 139 Waipawa jandsfoster@xtra.co.nz

WAIPUKURAU            458 Club Day Wed

Club Captain Chris Sharp 021 784 223 csharpnz@gmail.com

Secretary Sandy Pepper 027 4477385 sandymae902@gmail.com

WOMEN'S COMMITTEE

Kathy Mohi Kathy Mohi 06 8446344 021 0278414124A Kauri Street Taradale 4112 women@hbgolfassociation.co.nz

Vice President Wendy Fryer 027 4405086 wfryer.nz@gmail.com

ZONE REPRESENTATIVES

Northern Zone Rep Peri Gayford 0272 402484 68 Salisbury Road Awapuni Gisborne 4010 gayfordfam@xtra.co.nz

Northern Zone Rep Mary Allan 027 3448406 maryrogerallan@gmail.com

Central Zone Rep Pam Talboys 06 8446505 027 2260227 Villa94/25 Ulyatt Road Napier pmtalboys@xtra.co.nz

Central Zone Rep Jan Cooper 06 8344279 021 447549 jancooper949@gmail.com

Southern Zone Rep Wendy Fryer 027 4405086 wfryer.nz@gmail.com

Southern Zone Rep Val Divers 027 9675188 dival08@xtra.co.nz

Team Selector Janie Field 027 2771117 field.janie@gmail.com

Jack Sanders (Financial Matters) 0274 483011 Sports Link jack@sportslink.org.nz

Andrew Jones (Admin) 021 316775 info@hbgolfassociation.co.nz
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PENNANTS
Combined Jan Cooper 06 8344279 201447549 jancooper949@gmail.com

Dannevirke Margaret Stephenson 021 661216 stephenson.b.m@xtra.co.nz

Hastings Robyn Stallard 027 6555188 robyn.stallard@live.com

Hawkes Bay Sonia Holloway 021 107 6668 Waitara.Stn@xtra.co.nz

Maraenui   Orca Kathy Meredith 06 8700430 027 2310359 akmeredith@xtra.co.nz

Maraenui   Dolphin Maree Atkinson 06 844849 brianmareeatkinson@gmail.com

Napier Brenda Neal 027 270 4914 brendajneal@gmail.com

Napier Marie Buckman 027 5353633 mariebuckman1@icloud.com

Waipukurau Sue Gray 021 554885 r.s.gray@xtra.co.nz

CROSSMAN
Combined

Hastings Martha Manaena 027 5077184 martham9a@gmail.com

Hawkes Bay Matekino Maxwell 027 329 8575 mamaxwell11@yahoo.com

Maraenui Aseri Meikle 027 9142802 aseri.meikle@gmail.com

Napier Diane Draper 021 0393803 dianedraper@gmail.com

ASHCOTT
Maraenui   Coral Alison Curtis 027 2891073 garyandalison@xtra.co.nz

Maraenui   Paua Pat Neller 027 3161764 patneller1950@gmail.com

Hawkes Bay June Clark 022 4157402 clark.june66@gmail.com

Te Pohue/Puketitiri Jan Cooper 06 8344279 021 447 549 jancooper949@gmail.com

Napier Anne Wattie 021 2166140 stromehouse@gmail.com

Waipawa Wendy Fryer 027 4405086 wfryer.nz@gmail.com

Waipukurau Sue Gray 021 554885 r.s.gray@xtra.co.nz

Porangahau Sue Bousfield 06 9280800 027 2265745 Porangahau Golf Club PO Box 76 Porangahau4245 bousfield@inspire.net.nz

Dannevirke Val Divers 027 9675188 dival08@xtra.co.nz

9 HOLE PENNANTS
Hastings Leanne Livingston 027 6327398 leanne@conceptmb.co.nz

Hawkes Bay Dinah Kennedy 027 488 4366 dinah@gimbletttroad.co.nz

Maraenui   Sharks Pam Talboys 06 8446505 027 2260227 pmtalboys@xtra.co.nz

Maraenui   Stingrays Kerry Davis 2101312296 kerry.davis@xtra.co.nz

Napier Annette Latton 06 8733129 021 495 327 2/405 Brunswick Street Hastings 4120 ajlatton@gmail.com

Waipawa Wendy Fryer 027 4405086 wfryer.nz@gmail.com
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